Summer Lead and Learn 2018

Participant's Name:

Release, Informed Consent and Waiver of Liability



All sections must be filled in completely and returned with registration to United Way of Washington County prior to being a participant in Summer Lead and Learn.

2018 Summer Lead and Learn Release, Informed Consent and Waiver of Liability 2018 Summer Lead and Learn Release, Informed Consent and Waiver of Liability				
			, the parent or legal guardian	
(the "	Parent or Legal Guardian") of		,	
a min	or child (the "Participant"), in favo	r of the United Way	of Washington County, Maryland,	
Inc., a	a Maryland non-profit corporation,	its officers, director	s, employees, agents, donors,	
partic	ipants, member agencies and any	other organization	or individual with which United Way	
partne	ers with for Summer Lead and Lea	arn program (collec	tively the "United Way").	
1.	in the Summer Lead and Learn	orogram held week	ipant being permitted to participate days from July 30, 2018 through Participant, and myself, my heirs.	

I acknowledge that this Release forever discharges United Way from any and all liability, claim, demand, or cause of action that the Participant and I may have against United Way with respect to any bodily injury, personal injury, illness, loss, death or damage to personal property that may result directly or indirectly from Participant's participation in Summer Lead and Learn. I also acknowledge that United Way does not assume any responsibility for or obligation to provide financial assistance or any other assistance, including but not limited to medical, health or disability insurance in the event of injury or illness to the Participant arising from or through his/her participation in Summer Lead and Learn.

personal representatives and assigns, hereby represent and voluntarily agree to release and forever discharge and hold harmless the United Way, its successors and assigns, collectively or individually, from any and all liabilities, claims demands, and causes of action of whatever kind or nature, either in law or in equity, which arise or may hereafter

arise from Participant's participation in Summer Lead and Learn.

Revision Date: March 22, 2018

Summer Lead and Learn 2018

Release, Informed Consent and Waiver of Liability



- 2. **Medical Treatment:** I do hereby release and forever discharge United Way from any claim or demand whatsoever which arises or may hereafter arise on account of any first aid, treatment, medical care or service rendered in connection with the Participant relating to or arising from his/her participation in Summer Lead and Learn.
- 3. Assumption of Risk: I further acknowledge that activities undertaken as part of Summer Lead and Learn include activities that may have health and safety risks and hazards, minor and serious, to the Participant. Knowing that there may be health and safety risks and hazards as referenced above, I voluntarily assume all responsibility and risk of injury or harm to the Participant arising from these activities and expressly release United Way from any and all liability for injury, illness, death or property damage resulting from the Participant's participation in or arising from Summer Lead and Learn.
- 4. Insurance: I acknowledge that United Way does not carry or maintain health, medical or disability insurance coverage for any Participant. I further acknowledge that United Way encourages each participant to obtain his or her own medical and/or health insurance coverage.
- 5. Photographic Release: I agree to and permit United Way to take digital and photographic images and digital, video and audio recordings of the Participant during his/her participation in Summer Lead and Learn. I also grant and convey to United Way all right, title and interest in said photographic images and digital video and audio recordings, including but not limited to, any proceeds or other benefits derived from such photographs or recordings. I further consent to and authorize United Way to use and reproduce said digital photographic images, digital video and audio recordings and to circulate and publicize the same by all means, including but not limited to, newspapers and other print media, television media, social media, brochures, pamphlets, marketing materials and websites.
- 6. Other: I expressly agree and acknowledge that this Release is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted under the laws of the State of Maryland, and this Release shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Maryland. I agree that in the event that any clause or provision of this Release shall be held to be invalid by any court of competent jurisdiction, the invalidity of such clause or provision shall not otherwise affect the remaining provisions of this Release which shall continue to be in full force and effect.
- 7. **Effective Date:** This Release shall be effective immediately upon execution and shall cover any and all activities related to Summer Lead and Learn 2018.

Revision Date: March 22, 2018

Summer Lead and Learn 2018

Release, Informed Consent and Waiver of Liability

PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN OF PARTICIPANT



United Way reserves the right to limit or terminate participation in any activity, if in the sole discretion of the lead counselor or United Way staff, a participant's conduct or actions do not conform to United Way's rules, regulations, expectations or standards of conduct.

I CERTIFY THAT I AM 18 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER AND THAT I HAVE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THIS RELEASE AND I SIGN IT VOLUNTARILY WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF ITS SIGNIFICANCE.

TARLETT OR				
Signature		•		
		-		
Printed Name				
Date				
Date				
For UW Use (Only:	Participant No		
Date Non-refundable Deposit Received (If applicable)				
Date Full Registration Fees Received				
	Date United Way Release and Waiver Receive	United Way Release and Waiver Received		
_	Date All Other Releases and Waivers Receive	ed		

Revision Date: March 22, 2018